ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

				Date of Request: <u>4/19/20</u>	
Please marl	k one: Bill Request	or	■ Resolution Requestre	est	
1. Has you	ur agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?				
	Yes No				
If y	ves, please explain:				
	Geotechnical Services contract with Terracon Consultants Inc. to perform and produce geotechnical investigations and ports related to future design and construction projects on DEN property. (201628523)				
3. Reques	sting Agency: Department of Aviation				
■ Na: ■ Phe	t Person: (With actual knowledge of me: Aaron Barraza one: (303) 342-2261 aail: aaron.barraza@flydenver.com	proposea	l ordinance/resolution.)		
<u>will be o</u> ■ Na ■ Phe	t Person: (With actual knowledge of pavailable for first and second reading, me: Mark Baker one: (303) 342-2855 mail: Mark.Baker@flydenver.com			o will present the item at Mayor Council and wh	
geotechnical recommenda area being st	I services including, but not limited to, ations and subgrade, and provide clear tudied as well as the empirical data gat	soil bori and cond thered in	ngs and sampling, soils as sise geotechnical reports the the field and laboratory.	k if applicable: This contract will provide ssessments, ground water investigation and hat incorporate research into the geology of the delay in processing. If a field is not applicable,	
a.	Contract Control Number: 201628				
а. b.	Post of the second of the seco				
с.	Location: DEN	occcu (1	(11)		
d.	Affected Council District: 11				
e.	Benefits: Provide geotechnical services for the design and construction of projects on DEN property.				
f.	Costs: \$5,000,000.00 (Task Order D		io design und constitucion	i or projects on 221, property.	
	Current Contract Amount (A)	A	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)	
	\$5,000,000.00		0	\$5,000,000.00	
	Current Contract Term		Added Time	New Ending Date	
	5 years from NTP		N/A	5 years from NTP	
g. h.	Date Goals Assigned: 10/10/16 Goals: 10%				
7. Is there explain		ordinanc	e? (Groups or individuals	who may have concerns about it?) Please	
	To be	complete	d by Mayor's Legislative	Team:	
CIDE T1	ing Number:		Date	0.	

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract:
☐ Professional Services > \$500K ☐ Lease ☐ Design or Construction for airport improvements > \$5M
☐ Grant ☐ IGA ☐ Sale of Real Property ☐ Sale of Personal Property
Vendor/Contractor Name: Terracon Consultants Inc.
Contract control number: 201628523
City's contract manager: Glenn Frieler
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes No
Term/Duration of contract/project: 5 years from the date of NTP
Is this a new contract? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No Is this an Amendment? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No If yes, how many?
Renewal terms: N/A
Purpose: This contract will provide geotechnical investigations and reports that the design of Capital Improvement and Maintenance projects will be based on.
Cost/value: \$5,000,000.00
Source of funds: By project on an as needed task order basis.
Benefit: Improvements to the deteriorating pavement and utilities around the concourses.
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (geotechnical investigations and reporting): 25% Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Vine Laboratories, Inc.
Location: DEN
Affected Council District: 11
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number: Date: